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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 41

 1,525 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 290 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,818 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,818 

 683 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,034 LINDA WILSON

 1 AARON SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KUDRYAVRSEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GRVENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA Z.PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN C LAWSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHMARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSY SODAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGOR KAZATSKER (WRITE-IN)

 7 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA YERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHAINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE SCHMATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT FITZ-CHARLES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHE HALBERSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PARADEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICKY HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM BELIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KNISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEPHANIE SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRI A. WILFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA LESTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,780 

Unrecorded  38 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 42

 2,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 322 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,715 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,715 

 880 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,770 LINDA WILSON

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYIN BENDET (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERMINE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KHANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI NOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART HARVEY WAHRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMANDO ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,688 

Unrecorded  27 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 43

 2,932 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 327 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,283 

 1,105 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 2,117 LINDA WILSON

 1 ADRIENNE SERRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM ELIEZER LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLEISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON COLBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F. HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HAYES TORREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL WHITMORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,253 

Unrecorded  30 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 44

 3,732 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,073 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,073 

 924 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 3,063 LINDA WILSON

 1 AMI SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PRECANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSEY JEAN JACQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAMELECH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CONSALAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INAILY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQNELENER GREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCWHSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELIZABETH BROWNBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RENWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C. LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MULIA, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NALGAS DE LENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL FONDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIYANKA PRAKASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RHONNA GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 44

 3 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ZELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,055 

Unrecorded  18 

Assembly District 45

 850 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 213 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,066 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,066 

 391 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 584 LINDA WILSON

 1 AARON SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM SHOLOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSON KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D. LENNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DU FRECHT GUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS SAFDEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HE TE WEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGOR KAZATSKER (WRITE-IN)

 7 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRKE T MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA VARNIVOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RABEINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NU FAR GESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PIGSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH S GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WY NUT MEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BIER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,026 

Unrecorded  40 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 46

 2,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 278 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,457 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,457 

 737 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,318 LINDA WILSON

 1 ALAN AJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE BOJARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY VITALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJI CEPHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONCIA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,082 

Unrecorded  375 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 47

 2,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 263 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,462 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,462 

 731 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,270 LINDA WILSON

 1 ANDY LOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUNO CODISPOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI YUEN KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON OUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PLANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REA RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STANLEY NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS MADERO (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE DELGUAICE (WRITE-IN)

 5 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,037 

Unrecorded  425 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 48

 940 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 117 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,071 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,071 

 298 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 546 LINDA WILSON

 1 ABA MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABERHICM FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM TORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA SIKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHOM Y SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURECH ROTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAWIN D GARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FASTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM S. SCHAEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA SPIELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JINGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHELISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN L. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EINA FRINDLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAGIE UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAUS SHIFRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADIE REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSACS UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEITCH FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBBY LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 48

 1 MENACHEN NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY ZELKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MODHE WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN CAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOFTARI ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FROMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS TUERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY FRIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SETEULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOINA NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOMIE SPIELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOIOMON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 4 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY SCHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FRULATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESUCHEL ROKEACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDES SCHISCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITCHOK KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HABER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  999 

Unrecorded  72 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 49

 1,903 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 165 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,088 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,088 

 690 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 992 LINDA WILSON

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELZ RAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HEAUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK S. CHRISOMA LIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAHAN ZHYANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,709 

Unrecorded  379 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 50

 1,742 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 139 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,893 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,893 

 535 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,199 LINDA WILSON

 1 ABRAHAM A. KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LICHTENSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN A. KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY FILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NIELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMER WICHER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,776 

Unrecorded  117 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 51

 1,470 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,597 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,597 

 494 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,057 LINDA WILSON

 1 BRENDAN KOMBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDY MALAMUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUST SMACKLEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,576 

Unrecorded  21 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 52

 3,743 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 522 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,288 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,288 

 898 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 3,313 LINDA WILSON

 1 AMY FLATOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIBAL LUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY HALFON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN KIRPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVANNE SANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEVINE SANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLIAN C. DI PIETO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARREY PARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL PINEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BRAUN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KENNEDY O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT JONSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN KLEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE EICHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY DOMOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SHAMOUN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,269 

Unrecorded  19 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 53

 2,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,567 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,567 

 746 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,639 LINDA WILSON

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA ITHURBUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIER ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PARADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIN TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,412 

Unrecorded  155 

Assembly District 54

 1,218 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 89 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,316 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,316 

 378 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 793 LINDA WILSON

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT BARNES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,182 

Unrecorded  134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 55

 2,937 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 230 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,190 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,190 

 973 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 2,006 LINDA WILSON

 1 ISIS MCINTOSH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISITRAQUE NAEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,996 

Unrecorded  194 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 56

 2,642 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,920 

 1,051 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 1,772 LINDA WILSON

 1 ABRAHAM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACAB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY HALFON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMARET MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMERALDA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO PETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH E GAYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE HOLAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDECIA J.SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,866 

Unrecorded  54 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 57

 3,239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 393 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,667 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,667 

 1,114 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 2,476 LINDA WILSON

 1 ADRIENNE GANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA DREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY HALFON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESTY SEARS SEGURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSEY JEAN JACQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEVRONE SANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SERED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SAYEGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMEE NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA TEFFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZAR PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA WAIR (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA AHUJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SERGE BURZIO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEILNER MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,633 

Unrecorded  34 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 58

 3,004 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 305 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,324 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,324 

 989 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 2,221 LINDA WILSON

 1 BETSEY JEAN JACQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL BREUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN DRESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANE PIZZIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,227 

Unrecorded  97 

Assembly District 59

 1,898 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,128 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,128 

 1,113 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 968 LINDA WILSON

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSEY JEAN JACQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEREMARY JERDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONIQUE HOLAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MIRRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,105 

Unrecorded  23 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Assembly District 60

 4,592 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 345 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,982 

 1,743 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 2,894 LINDA WILSON

 1 CARLEEN BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JINUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAISEAN BARSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,654 

Unrecorded  328 

Assembly District 61

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 0 LINDA WILSON

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 64

 472 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 62 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  538 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  538 

 187 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 337 LINDA WILSON

 1 SUE BRAUER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  530 

Unrecorded  8 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 47,998 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,074 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 371 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,443 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,443 

 16,660 TURQUOISE HASKIN

 33,369 LINDA WILSON

 2 AARON SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABA MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABERHICM FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM A. KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LICHTENSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM SHOLOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM TORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACAB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE GANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE SERRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KUDRYAVRSEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN AJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA SIKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN A. KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMI SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FLATOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA DREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIBAL LUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PRECANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GRVENER (WRITE-IN)

 3 AVERY HALFON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA Z.PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM ELIEZER LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHOM Y SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELZ RAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSON KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESTY SEARS SEGURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BETSEY JEAN JACQUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYIN BENDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY D. LENNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN KIRPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN KOMBOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUNO CODISPOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURECH ROTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLEEN BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAWIN D GARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FASTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM S. SCHAEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HEAUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVANNE SANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA SPIELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEVINE SANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEVRONE SANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI YUEN KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMARET MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN C LAWSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SERED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLEISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAMELECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JINGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHELISON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 DAVID MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DU FRECHT GUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL BREUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN L. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EINA FRINDLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS SAFDEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON COLBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CONSALAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHMARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA ITHURBUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERMINE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMERALDA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAGIE UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY FILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN DRESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SAYEGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON OUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLIAN C. DI PIETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAUS SHIFRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO PETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADIE REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARREY PARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HE TE WEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDY MALAMUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSY SODAL (WRITE-IN)

 11 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F. HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 IGOR KAZATSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INAILY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 16 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA YERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL PINEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS MCINTOSH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISITRAQUE NAEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSACS UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK S. CHRISOMA LIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHAINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQNELENER GREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMEE NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MELLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIER ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BRAUN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEREMARY JERDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KENNEDY O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCWHSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PLANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI KLETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE JINUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAISEAN BARSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YAGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA TEFFT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 KATIE SCHMATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH E GAYLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRKE T MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT BARNES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT FITZ-CHARLES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT JONSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KHANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZAR PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEITCH FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI NOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBBY LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 4 LOLA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE BOJARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA VARNIVOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANE PIZZIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN KLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 16 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARVA C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELIZABETH BROWNBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHE HALBERSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RENWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEN NESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C. LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENAME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MICHAEL MARCELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MULIA, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE EICHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY ZELKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MODHE WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONIQUE HOLAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RABEINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN CAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NALGAS DE LENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY VITALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL FONDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOFTARI ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FROMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NU FAR GESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PARADEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PIGSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HAYES TORREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY DOMOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NIELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS TUERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIYANKA PRAKASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REA RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PARADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA WAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RHONNA GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY FRIRA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICKY HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKA SINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUST SMACKLEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAHAN ZHYANG (WRITE-IN)

 11 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH S GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SETEULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA AHUJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM BELIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOINA NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOMIE SPIELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SHAMOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOIOMON TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON SILBIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJI CEPHAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STANLEY NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SERGE BURZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ZELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MIRRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART HARVEY WAHRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE BRAUER (WRITE-IN)

 10 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KNISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMANDO ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEPHANIE SANDLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDECIA J.SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS MADERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 325 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONCIA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE DELGUAICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 8 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL WHITMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WY NUT MEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY SCHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA FRULATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESUCHEL ROKEACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDES SCHISCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIN TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRI A. WILFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITCHOK KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA LESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ABRAMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BIER (WRITE-IN)

 5 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMER WICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEILNER MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,855 

Unrecorded  2,588 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2023 - 06/27/2023

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/17/2023 10:10:47AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 18, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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